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l o c a t i o n

Right off 436 with just a 5-mile distance to I-4, a 10 minute drive to FL 417 and 3-mile distance to Maitland Blvd.

n e i g h b o r h o o d  a m e n i t i e s

Strategically located next to Casselberry Commons that provides access to retailers nearby such as Chipotle, 
Chick-Fil-A, Starbucks and Walmart within walking distance. Tenants also enjoy local favorites including Digino’s 
Pizza Bar & Grill and Novel Tea.

CASSELBERRY CORPORATE 
CENTER

i n t r o d u c i n g

r e n o v a t i o n

Over $1M has been invested into the building in the past year. Renovations include redesigned lobby with LED 
lighting, picturesque landscaping, resurfaced parking lot, and upgraded restrooms.

p r o p e r t y  a d d r e s s 1211 FL - 436, Casselberry, FL 32707

b u i l d i n g  s i z e 83,520 SF

p a r k i n g 5/1,000

s t o r i e s 3

r e n o v a t i o n 2024

o n - s i t e  a m e n i t i e s
	» Outdoor amenity park
	» Monument Signage
	» 24/7 Security Surveillance
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Casselberry Corporate Center offers tenants a chance to office 
in a distinguished multi-story building in an upscale suburb

c l a s s - a  b u i l d i n g

BUILDING FEATURES

r e c e n t l y  r e n o v a t e d

Exciting upgrades include redesigned lobby, 
landscaping upgrades, and restroom remodel

a m p l e  p a r k i n g

The parking lot has 5/1,000 parking ratio and has been 
improved with black-top painted curbs and parking lines

c o l l a b o r a t i o n  a n d  c o m m u n i t y

Enjoy lunch or brainstorm ideas with colleagues in our 
serene outdoor amenity park
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FLOOR 
PLANS

f i r s t  f l o o r

Suite 100 - 2,727 SF Available

f i r s t  f l o o r

Suite 149 - 3,858 SF Available

FLOOR PLAN

FE

FE

EXIT ACCESS

TRAVEL DISTANCE 

(1016.2)

(B USE = 300'-0" MAXIMUM)

COMMON PATH 

(1014.3)

(B USE = 100'-0" MAXIMUM)

POINT OF 

EGRESS 

CHOICE
TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS (1014)

1. 
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL 

DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 75'-0" (906.3).

2. 
MINIMUM EGRESS W

IDTH PER OCCUPANT AT STAIRS = 0.3" PER OCCUPANT 

(1005.3.1). MINIMUM EGRESS W
IDTH PER OCCUPANT AT OTHER EGRESS 

COMPONENTS = 0.2" PER OCCUPANT.  (TABLE 1005.1)

3. 
A FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY AND SMOKE BARRIER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE STENCILED 

W
ITH THE RELEVANT DESIGNATION AS FOLLOW

S (703.7):

• 
3-INCH TALL LETTERS IN RED INK OR PAINT.

• 
APPLIED AT ALL CONCEALED LOCATIONS (EG., ABOVE CEILING AND INSIDE 

ELEVATOR SHAFTS) @
 8'-0" OC MAX.

2 HR SMOKE BARRIER

2 HR FIRE BARRIER

1 HR SMOKE BARRIER

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

NON-RATED SMOKE RESISTIVE PARTITION

NON-RATED PARTITION

3 HR SMOKE BARRIER

3 HR FIRE BARRIER

710 SMOKE PARTITIONS

709 SMOKE BARRIERS

707 FIRE BARRIERS

NFPA 101 8.5 SMOKE BARRIER

3'-0"DOOR

33"

/ 2
20

XXX

CLEAR

W
IDTH

/ 4
46

XXX

PAIR3'-0"DOOR

67"CLEAR

W
IDTH

RED BORDER INDICATES EXIT DISCHARGE

EXIT OPENING:  ANTICIPATED LOAD / CAPACITY PER CODE

EXIT OPENING CAPACITY = .15" PER OCCUPANT

DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED 

EXIT SIGN

HORIZONTAL

EXIT

EXIT ACCESS 

CORRIDOR

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRW
AY

ELEVATOR

ELEV

IES
HE

F

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION, +48"

F

FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE 

DEVICE, +80" SYNCHRONIZED 

15 CANDELA UNLESS 

OTHERW
ISE NOTED

V

FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY, +

80" SYNCHRONIZED 15 

CANDELA UNLESS OTHERW
ISE 

NOTED

SD
FIRE ALARM 

PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE 

DETECTOR CEILING 

MOUNTED

SD

FIRE ALARM PHOTOELECTRIC 

DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 

HOUSING W
ITH SENSOR AND 

REMOTE LED/ALARM TEST 

STATION

FE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

BRACKET MOUNTED

FEC
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

(RECESSED/ SEMI RECESSED)

1. 
ALL FIREPROOFING DESIGNS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED THERMALLY 

UNRESTRAINED.

2. 
SPRAYED FIREPROOFING FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS W

ITH W
/D OR A/P RATIOS 

OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIED UL DESIGN, W
ILL BE ADJUSTED IN ACCORDANCE 

W
ITH THE ADJUSTMENT OF SPRAYED PROTECTION MATERIAL THICKNESS FOR 

UNRESTRAINED RATINGS FOR VARIOUS BEAM AND COLUMN SIZES AS FOUND IN 

THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

3. 
ALL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE ADJUSTED USING W

/D OR A/P RATIOS TO 

DETERMINE THE CORRECT FIREPROOFING THICKNESS.

DEFINITION:  THE TERM "DESIGN PROFESSIONAL" MEANS "ARCHITECT", "PROFESSIONAL 

ENGINEER", "INTERIOR DESIGNER" OR OTHER PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING 

DESIGN SERVICES AS APPROPRIATE.

1. 
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.

2. 
CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN EGRESS ROUTES FROM EXISTING BUILDING 

THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. 
VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM "FLOOR LINE" UNLESS OTHERW

ISE NOTED.  

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR "FLOOR LINE" DATUMS.

4. 
HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS FOR NEW

 CONSTRUCTION ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH 

UNLESS OTHERW
ISE NOTED.  HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS FOR EXISTING 

CONSTRUCTION ARE FROM FACE OF EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE.

5. 
DO NOT SCALE DRAW

INGS.  W
RITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.  IN CASE OF 

CONFLICT, CONSULT W
ITH THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL TO OBTAIN CLARIFICATION 

BEFORE CONTINUING W
ITH CONSTRUCTION.

6. 
HOLES CUT THROUGH EXISTING OR NEW

 FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR 

INSTALLATION OF PIPING, DUCTW
ORK, OR OTHER PENETRATIONS SHALL BE KEPT 

TO A MINIMUM NUMBER AND HELD TO A MINIMUM SIZE.  FILL VOIDS BETW
EEN 

PIPES, DUCTS, OTHER PENETRATING ITEMS AND RATED CONSTRUCTION W
ITH FIRE 

RETARDANT SEALANT SYSTEM LISTED IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY 

W
ITH FIRE (F) AND TEMPERATURE (T) RATINGS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE 

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE ASSEMBLY BEING SEALED.

7. 
ALIGN NEW

 FLOOR FINISHES W
ITH EXISTING ADJACENT FLOOR FINISHES UNLESS 

OTHERW
ISE INDICATED W

HERE NEW
 AND EXISTING FINISHED SURFACES ARE 

INDICATED TO BE ALIGNED, INSTALL SO FINISHED SURFACES ARE FLUSH (FEATHER 

MAXIMUM 1/8” PER FOUR FEET).

8. 
IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT DRAW

ING REFINEMENTS, ADDITIONAL 

DETAILING AND CLARIFICATIONS W
ILL BE ISSUED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION 

SCHEDULE AND NO ADJUSTMENT W
ILL BE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORS’ OR SUB-

CONTRACTORS’ PRICE UNLESS SUCH REFINEMENT, DETAILING OR 

CLARIFICATIONS RESULT IN CHANGES TO THE SCOPE, QUALITY, FUNCTION AND OR 

INTENT OF THE DRAW
INGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL NOT REASONABLY 

INFERABLE BY A CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCED IN THIS TYPE 

OF W
ORK.

9. 
ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS MUST QUOTE ON COMPLETED, FULLY 

OPERABLE SYSTEMS BASED ON THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE CONTRACT 

DOCUMENTS, AND ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR IMPLIED THEREFROM.

10. UNLESS OTHERW
ISE REQUIRED BY THE OW

NER, CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION 

SERVICES W
ILL BE COMPLETED USING NEW

FORMA PROJECT CENTER.  

REFERENCE DIVISION 1 OF THE SPECIFICATION FOR THE PROCEDURES FOR 

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION AND SUBMITTALS.

PROJECT INFORMATION

USE GROUP:

B-BUSINESS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

II-B

FULLY SPRINKLERED:

YES

HIGH-RISE:

NO

FIRE-ALARM SYSTEM:

YES

CHAPTER 1: ADMINISTRATION

BUILDING CODES:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 6TH EDITION

MECHANICAL CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL, 6TH 

EDITION

PLUMBING CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - PLUMBING, 6TH 

EDITION

ELECTRICAL CODE:

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NED) (NFPA 70)

FIRE CODE:

2017 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6TH EDITION

ACCESSIBILITY CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ACCESSIBILITY, 6TH 

EDITION

ENERGY CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ENERGY 

    

CONSERVATION, 6TH EDITION

LIFE SAFETY CODE:

NFPA 1 2015 6TH EDITION, NFPA 101 2015 6TH 

EDITION

NOTE: SPRINKLERS COMPLY WITH NFPA 13 (QUICK RESPONSE)

CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON TABLE 1004.1.2:

1ST FLOOR  (SCOPE OF W
ORK OCCUPANTS):

70

1ST FLOOR (TOTAL OCCUPANTS):

553

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH (MAX):
300 FEET

CORRIDOR W
IDTH:

44 INCHES MIN

NUMBER OF EXITS:

4

EXIT DOOR W
IDTH REQUIRED:

165.9 INCHES

EXIT DOOR W
IDTH PROVIDED:

166 INCHES

EXIT DISCHARGE:

ALL EXITS DISCHARGE DIRECTLY 

TO THE PUBLIC W
AY.

CHAPTER 11: ACCESSIBILITY:

THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS W
ITH PHYSICAL 

DISABILITIES. THIS INCLUDE ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ENTRANCES, TOILET 

FACILITIES, DRINKING FOUNTAINS, ELEVATORS, CHECK OUT AISLES, CONTROLS, 

HARDW
ARE AND SIGNAGE. 
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GENERAL NOTES, LIFE

SAFETY, BUILDING & CODE

SUMMARY

08/02/2019 -

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

G001

2.190202.0

1211 SEMORAN BLVD.

CASSELBERRY, FL. 32707

AVANT

HEALTHCARE SUITE

195

TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS (1014)

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES

PARTITION DESIGNATIONS (705 - 710)

EXIT DISCHARGE CAPACITY (SPRINKLERED)

EXIT/ EGRESS SYMBOLS

FIRE PROTECTION & ALARM DEVICES

EGRESS PATH DISTANCES

TYPE

PATH OF

EGRESS

EXIT PATH 'A'

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL

68'-4"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

38'-1"106'-5"

EXIT PATH 'B'

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL

63'-7"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

115'-1"

178'-9"

FIREPROOFING NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS (1004.1.2)

Level

1004.1.2 MAX AREA /OCCUPANT

1004

OCCUPANCY

TOTALS

1004.1.2 Function of Space

Area OccLoadFactor
Gross/Net

 Rounded

Level 1

SUITE A

Level 1

BUSINESS

741 SF

100

SFGROSS

8

Level 1

EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA

657 SF

20

SF NET

33

1398 SF

41

SUITE B

Level 1

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL

EQUIPMENT ROOM

68 SF

300

SFGROSS

1

Level 1

ASSEMBLY W
ITHOUT FIXED SEATS -

UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & CHAIRS)

67 SF

15

SF NET

5

Level 1

BUSINESS

2244 SF
100

SFGROSS

23.01

2378 SF

29.01

3776 SF

70.01

CODE DATA

ACCCESSIBLE TURNING SPACE & CLEAR SPACE

SCALE:   3/32" = 1'-0"

6A LIFE SAFETY PLAN - 1ST FLOOR

23     29     

70     
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EXIT ACCESS

TRAVEL D
ISTANCE 
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SE = 
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0'-
0" 

MAXIM
UM)

COMMON PATH 

(10
14

.3)

(B
 U

SE = 
10

0'-
0" 

MAXIM
UM)

POIN
T O

F 

EGRESS 

CHOIC
E

TRAVEL DISTANCE LIM
ITATIO

NS (1
01

4)

1. 
FIR

E EXTIN
GUISHER C

ABIN
ETS SHALL

 BE LO
CATED SO THAT THE M

AXIM
UM TRAVEL 

DISTANCE SHALL
 N

OT EXCEED 75
'-0

" (9
06

.3)
.

2. 
MIN

IM
UM EGRESS W

ID
TH PER O

CCUPANT AT STAIR
S = 0.

3" 
PER O

CCUPANT 

(10
05

.3.
1).

 M
IN

IM
UM EGRESS W

ID
TH PER O

CCUPANT AT O
THER EGRESS 

COMPONENTS = 0.
2" 

PER O
CCUPANT.  (

TABLE
 10

05
.1)

3. 
A FIR

E R
ATED ASSEMBLY

 AND SMOKE BARRIER ASSEMBLY
 SHALL

 BE STENCILE
D 

W
ITH THE R

ELE
VANT D

ESIG
NATIO

N AS FOLL
OW

S (7
03

.7)
:

• 
3-I

NCH TALL
 LE

TTERS IN
 R

ED IN
K O

R PAIN
T.

• 
APPLIE

D AT ALL
 C

ONCEALE
D LO

CATIO
NS (E

G., A
BOVE C

EILI
NG AND IN

SID
E 

ELE
VATOR SHAFTS) @

 8'
-0"

 O
C M

AX.

2 H
R SMOKE BARRIER

2 H
R FIR

E BARRIER

1 H
R SMOKE BARRIER

1 H
R FIR

E BARRIER

NON-R
ATED SMOKE R

ESISTIVE PARTITIO
N

NON-R
ATED PARTITIO

N

3 H
R SMOKE BARRIER

3 H
R FIR

E BARRIER

71
0 S

MOKE PARTITIO
NS

70
9 S

MOKE BARRIERS

70
7 F

IRE BARRIERS

NFPA 10
1 8

.5 
SMOKE BARRIER

3'-
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/2
20
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ID
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46

XXX
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DOOR
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"
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EXIT O
PENIN
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NTIC

IPATED LO
AD / C
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ODE

EXIT O
PENIN

G C
APACITY = .1

5" 
PER O

CCUPANT

DIR
ECTIO

NAL I
LL

UMIN
ATED 

EXIT SIG
N

HORIZONTAL

EXIT

EXIT ACCESS 

CORRID
OR

IN
TERIO

R EXIT STAIR
W

AY ELE
VATOR

ELE
V

IES HE

F

FIR
E ALA

RM PULL
 STATIO

N, +
48

"

F

FIR
E ALA

RM H
ORN/STROBE 

DEVIC
E, +

80
" S

YNCHRONIZED 

15
 C

ANDELA
 U

NLE
SS 

OTHERW
ISE N

OTED

V

FIR
E ALA

RM STROBE O
NLY

, +

80
" S

YNCHRONIZED 15
 

CANDELA
 U

NLE
SS O

THERW
ISE 

NOTED

SD
FIR

E ALA
RM 

PHOTOELE
CTRIC

 SMOKE 

DETECTOR C
EILI

NG 

MOUNTED

SD

FIR
E ALA

RM PHOTOELE
CTRIC

 

DUCT SMOKE D
ETECTOR 

HOUSIN
G W

ITH SENSOR AND 

REMOTE LE
D/ALA

RM TEST 

STATIO
N

FE

FIR
E EXTIN

GUISHER

BRACKET M
OUNTED

FEC
FIR

E EXTIN
GUISHER C

ABIN
ET

(R
ECESSED/ S

EMI R
ECESSED)

1. 
ALL

 FIR
EPROOFIN

G D
ESIG

NS SHOULD
 BE C

ONSID
ERED THERMALL

Y 

UNRESTRAIN
ED.

2. 
SPRAYED FIR

EPROOFIN
G FOR STRUCTURAL M

EMBERS W
ITH W

/D
 O

R A/P R
ATIO

S 

OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIED U
L D

ESIG
N, W

ILL
 BE ADJU

STED IN
 ACCORDANCE 

W
ITH THE ADJU

STMENT O
F SPRAYED PROTECTIO

N M
ATERIAL T

HIC
KNESS FOR 

UNRESTRAIN
ED R

ATIN
GS FOR VARIO

US BEAM AND C
OLU

MN SIZES AS FOUND IN
 

THE M
OST C

URRENT EDITIO
N O

F THE U
L F

IR
E R

ESISTANCE D
IR

ECTORY.

3. 
ALL

 BEAMS AND C
OLU

MNS SHALL
 BE ADJU

STED U
SIN

G W
/D

 O
R A/P R

ATIO
S TO 

DETERMIN
E THE C

ORRECT FIR
EPROOFIN

G THIC
KNESS.

DEFIN
ITIO

N:  T
HE TERM "D

ESIG
N P

ROFESSIO
NAL" 

MEANS "A
RCHITECT", "

PROFESSIO
NAL 

ENGIN
EER", "

IN
TERIO

R D
ESIG

NER" O
R O

THER P
ARTY R

ESPONSIB
LE

 FOR P
ROVID

IN
G 

DESIG
N S

ERVIC
ES A

S A
PPROPRIA

TE.

1. 
VERIFY ALL

 EXISTIN
G C

ONDITIO
NS.

2. 
CONTRACTOR TO M

AIN
TAIN

 EGRESS R
OUTES FROM EXISTIN

G BUILD
IN

G 

THROUGHOUT THE C
OURSE O

F C
ONSTRUCTIO

N.

3. 
VERTIC

AL D
IM

ENSIO
NS ARE FROM "F

LO
OR LI

NE" U
NLE

SS O
THERW

ISE N
OTED.  

REFER TO ELE
VATIO

NS FOR "F
LO

OR LI
NE" D

ATUMS.

4. 
HORIZONTAL D

IM
ENSIO

NS FOR N
EW

 C
ONSTRUCTIO

N ARE FROM FACE O
F FIN

ISH 

UNLE
SS O

THERW
ISE N

OTED.  H
ORIZONTAL D

IM
ENSIO

NS FOR EXISTIN
G 

CONSTRUCTIO
N ARE FROM FACE O

F EXISTIN
G FIN

ISHED SURFACE.

5. 
DO N

OT SCALE
 D

RAW
IN

GS.  W
RITTEN D

IM
ENSIO

NS G
OVERN.  I

N C
ASE O

F 

CONFLIC
T, C

ONSULT
 W

ITH THE D
ESIG

N PROFESSIO
NAL T

O O
BTAIN

 C
LA

RIFIC
ATIO

N 

BEFORE C
ONTIN

UIN
G W

ITH C
ONSTRUCTIO

N.

6. 
HOLE

S C
UT THROUGH EXISTIN

G O
R N

EW
 FIR

E R
ATED C

ONSTRUCTIO
N FOR 

IN
STALL

ATIO
N O

F PIPIN
G, D

UCTW
ORK, O

R O
THER PENETRATIO

NS SHALL
 BE KEPT 

TO A M
IN

IM
UM N

UMBER AND H
ELD

 TO A M
IN

IM
UM SIZE.  F

ILL
 VOID

S BETW
EEN 

PIPES, D
UCTS, O

THER PENETRATIN
G IT

EMS AND R
ATED C

ONSTRUCTIO
N W

ITH FIR
E 

RETARDANT SEALA
NT SYSTEM LI

STED IN
 THE U

L F
IR

E R
ESISTANCE D

IR
ECTORY 

W
ITH FIR

E (F
) A

ND TEMPERATURE (T
) R

ATIN
GS EQUAL T

O O
R G

REATER THAN THE 

FIR
E R

ESISTANCE R
ATIN

G O
F THE ASSEMBLY

 BEIN
G SEALE

D.

7. 
ALIG

N N
EW

 FLO
OR FIN

ISHES W
ITH EXISTIN

G ADJA
CENT FLO

OR FIN
ISHES U

NLE
SS 

OTHERW
ISE IN

DIC
ATED W

HERE N
EW

 AND EXISTIN
G FIN

ISHED SURFACES ARE 

IN
DIC

ATED TO BE ALIG
NED, IN

STALL
 SO FIN

ISHED SURFACES ARE FLU
SH (F

EATHER 

MAXIM
UM 1/

8”
PER FOUR FEET).

8. 
IT IS

 U
NDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT D

RAW
IN

G R
EFIN

EMENTS, A
DDITIO

NAL 

DETAILI
NG AND C

LA
RIFIC

ATIO
NS W

ILL
 BE IS

SUED D
URIN

G THE C
ONSTRUCTIO

N 

SCHEDULE
 AND N

O ADJU
STMENT W

ILL
 BE M

ADE IN
 THE C

ONTRACTORS’ O
R SUB-

CONTRACTORS’ P
RIC

E U
NLE

SS SUCH R
EFIN
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ETAILI
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R 
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RIFIC

ATIO
NS R

ESULT
 IN

 C
HANGES TO THE SCOPE, Q

UALIT
Y, F

UNCTIO
N AND O

R 

IN
TENT O

F THE D
RAW

IN
GS AND THE PROJE

CT M
ANUAL N

OT R
EASONABLY

 

IN
FERABLE

 BY A C
ONTRACTOR O

R SUB-C
ONTRACTOR EXPERIENCED IN

 THIS TYPE 

OF W
ORK.

9. 
ALL

 C
ONTRACTORS AND SUB-C

ONTRACTORS M
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UOTE O
N C

OMPLE
TED, F

ULL
Y 

OPERABLE
 SYSTEMS BASED O

N THE D
ESIG

N IN
TENT O

F THE C
ONTRACT 

DOCUMENTS, A
ND ALL

 M
ATERIAL A

ND LA
BOR IM

PLIE
D THEREFROM.

10
. U

NLE
SS O

THERW
ISE R

EQUIR
ED BY THE O

W
NER, C

ONSTRUCTIO
N ADMIN

ISTRATIO
N 

SERVIC
ES W

ILL
 BE C

OMPLE
TED U

SIN
G N

EW
FORMA PROJE

CT C
ENTER.  

REFERENCE D
IVISIO

N 1 
OF THE SPECIFIC

ATIO
N FOR THE PROCEDURES FOR 

REQUESTS FOR IN
FORMATIO

N AND SUBMITTALS
.

PROJE
CT IN

FORMATIO
N

USE G
ROUP:

B-B
USIN

ESS

CONSTRUCTIO
N TYPE:

II-B

FULLY SPRINKLERED:

YES

HIG
H-R

ISE:

NO

FIRE-A
LARM SYSTEM:

YES

CHAPTER 1:
 ADMINISTRATIO

N

BUILDING CODES:

20
17

 FLO
RID

A BUILD
IN

G C
ODE, 6

TH EDITIO
N

MECHANICAL CODE:

20
17

 FLO
RID

A BUILD
IN

G C
ODE - MECHANIC

AL, 
6T

H 

EDITIO
N

PLUMBING CODE:

20
17

 FLO
RID

A BUILD
IN

G C
ODE - PLU

MBIN
G, 6

TH 

EDITIO
N

ELECTRICAL CODE:

20
17

 N
ATIO

NAL E
LE

CTRIC
 C

ODE (N
ED) (N

FPA 70
)

FIRE CODE:

20
17

 FLO
RID

A FIR
E PREVENTIO

N C
ODE, 6

TH EDITIO
N

ACCESSIBILITY CODE:

20
17

 FLO
RID

A BUILD
IN

G C
ODE - ACCESSIBILI

TY, 6
TH 

EDITIO
N

ENERGY CODE:

20
17

 FLO
RID

A BUILD
IN

G C
ODE - ENERGY 

    

CONSERVATIO
N, 6

TH EDITIO
N

LIFE SAFETY CODE:

NFPA 1 
20

15
 6T

H EDITIO
N, N

FPA 10
1 2

01
5 6

TH 

EDITIO
N

NOTE: S
PRINKLERS COMPLY W

ITH NFPA 13
 (Q

UICK RESPONSE)

CHAPTER 10
: M

EANS O
F EGRESS:

OCCUPANT LO
AD BASED O

N TABLE
 10

04
.1.

2:

1S
T FLO

OR  (S
COPE O

F W
ORK O

CCUPANTS):

70

1S
T FLO

OR (T
OTAL O

CCUPANTS):

55
3

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL D
ISTANCE PATH (M

AX):
30

0 F
EET

CORRID
OR W

ID
TH:

44
 IN

CHES M
IN

NUMBER O
F EXITS:

4

EXIT D
OOR W

ID
TH R

EQUIR
ED:

16
5.9

 IN
CHES

EXIT D
OOR W

ID
TH PROVID

ED:

16
6 I

NCHES

EXIT D
ISCHARGE:

ALL
 EXITS D

ISCHARGE D
IR

ECTLY
 

TO THE PUBLIC
 W

AY.

CHAPTER 11
: A

CCESSIBILITY:

THE BUILD
IN

G IS
 D

ESIG
NED TO BE ACCESSIBLE

 TO PERSONS W
ITH PHYSIC

AL 

DISABILI
TIES. T

HIS IN
CLU

DE ACCESSIBLE
 PARKIN

G, E
NTRANCES, T

OILE
T 

FACILI
TIES, D

RIN
KIN

G FOUNTAIN
S, E

LE
VATORS, C

HECK O
UT AISLE

S, C
ONTROLS

, 

HARDW
ARE AND SIG

NAGE. 
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CONSTRUCTIO
N DOCUMENTS
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20
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CASSELB
ERRY, F
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HEALTHCARE SUITE
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01
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LIF
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PARTITIO
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ESIG
NATIO

NS (7
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EXIT/ E
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FIR
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N & ALA
RM D

EVIC
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EGRESS PATH DISTA
NCES

TY
PE

PATH
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F

EGRESS

EXIT PATH 'A
'

COMMON PATH O
F EGRESS TRAVEL

68
'-4

"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL D
ISTANCE
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'-1
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6'-

5"

EXIT PATH 'B
'

COMMON PATH O
F EGRESS TRAVEL
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"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL D
ISTANCE
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5'-
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8'-
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FIR
EPROOFIN

G N
OTES
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OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS (1
00

4.1
.2)

Lev
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CCUPANT
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04

OCCUPANCY
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pac
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Fac
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 10 11

FLOOR PLAN

FE

FE

EXIT ACCESS

TRAVEL DISTANCE 

(1016.2)

(B USE = 300'-0" MAXIMUM)

COMMON PATH 

(1014.3)

(B USE = 100'-0" MAXIMUM)

POINT OF 

EGRESS 

CHOICE

TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS (1014)

1. 
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL 

DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 75'-0" (906.3).

2. 
MINIMUM EGRESS W

IDTH PER OCCUPANT AT STAIRS = 0.3" PER OCCUPANT 

(1005.3.1). MINIMUM EGRESS W
IDTH PER OCCUPANT AT OTHER EGRESS 

COMPONENTS = 0.2" PER OCCUPANT.  (TABLE 1005.1)

3. 
A FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY AND SMOKE BARRIER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE STENCILED 

W
ITH THE RELEVANT DESIGNATION AS FOLLOW

S (703.7):

• 
3-INCH TALL LETTERS IN RED INK OR PAINT.

• 
APPLIED AT ALL CONCEALED LOCATIONS (EG., ABOVE CEILING AND INSIDE 

ELEVATOR SHAFTS) @
 8'-0" OC MAX.

2 HR SMOKE BARRIER

2 HR FIRE BARRIER

1 HR SMOKE BARRIER

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

NON-RATED SMOKE RESISTIVE PARTITION

NON-RATED PARTITION

3 HR SMOKE BARRIER

3 HR FIRE BARRIER

710 SMOKE PARTITIONS

709 SMOKE BARRIERS

707 FIRE BARRIERS
NFPA 101 8.5 SMOKE BARRIER

3'-0"DOOR

33"

/ 2
20

XXX

CLEAR
W

IDTH

/ 4
46

XXX

PAIR3'-0"DOOR

67"CLEAR
W

IDTH

RED BORDER INDICATES EXIT DISCHARGE

EXIT OPENING:  ANTICIPATED LOAD / CAPACITY PER CODE

EXIT OPENING CAPACITY = .15" PER OCCUPANT

DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED 

EXIT SIGN

HORIZONTAL

EXIT

EXIT ACCESS 

CORRIDOR

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRW
AY

ELEVATOR

ELEV

IES

HE

F

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION, +48"

F
FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE 

DEVICE, +80" SYNCHRONIZED 

15 CANDELA UNLESS 

OTHERW
ISE NOTED

V

FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY, +

80" SYNCHRONIZED 15 

CANDELA UNLESS OTHERW
ISE 

NOTED

SD
FIRE ALARM 

PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE 

DETECTOR CEILING 

MOUNTED

SD

FIRE ALARM PHOTOELECTRIC 

DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 

HOUSING W
ITH SENSOR AND 

REMOTE LED/ALARM TEST 

STATION

FE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

BRACKET MOUNTED

FEC
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

(RECESSED/ SEMI RECESSED)

1. 
ALL FIREPROOFING DESIGNS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED THERMALLY 

UNRESTRAINED.

2. 
SPRAYED FIREPROOFING FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS W

ITH W
/D OR A/P RATIOS 

OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIED UL DESIGN, W
ILL BE ADJUSTED IN ACCORDANCE 

W
ITH THE ADJUSTMENT OF SPRAYED PROTECTION MATERIAL THICKNESS FOR 

UNRESTRAINED RATINGS FOR VARIOUS BEAM AND COLUMN SIZES AS FOUND IN 

THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

3. 
ALL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE ADJUSTED USING W

/D OR A/P RATIOS TO 

DETERMINE THE CORRECT FIREPROOFING THICKNESS.

DEFINITION:  THE TERM "DESIGN PROFESSIONAL" MEANS "ARCHITECT", "PROFESSIONAL 

ENGINEER", "INTERIOR DESIGNER" OR OTHER PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING 

DESIGN SERVICES AS APPROPRIATE.

1. 
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.

2. 
CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN EGRESS ROUTES FROM EXISTING BUILDING 

THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. 
VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM "FLOOR LINE" UNLESS OTHERW

ISE NOTED.  

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR "FLOOR LINE" DATUMS.

4. 
HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS FOR NEW

 CONSTRUCTION ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH 

UNLESS OTHERW
ISE NOTED.  HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS FOR EXISTING 

CONSTRUCTION ARE FROM FACE OF EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE.

5. 
DO NOT SCALE DRAW

INGS.  W
RITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.  IN CASE OF 

CONFLICT, CONSULT W
ITH THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL TO OBTAIN CLARIFICATION 

BEFORE CONTINUING W
ITH CONSTRUCTION.

6. 
HOLES CUT THROUGH EXISTING OR NEW

 FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR 

INSTALLATION OF PIPING, DUCTW
ORK, OR OTHER PENETRATIONS SHALL BE KEPT 

TO A MINIMUM NUMBER AND HELD TO A MINIMUM SIZE.  FILL VOIDS BETW
EEN 

PIPES, DUCTS, OTHER PENETRATING ITEMS AND RATED CONSTRUCTION W
ITH FIRE 

RETARDANT SEALANT SYSTEM LISTED IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY 

W
ITH FIRE (F) AND TEMPERATURE (T) RATINGS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE 

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE ASSEMBLY BEING SEALED.

7. 
ALIGN NEW

 FLOOR FINISHES W
ITH EXISTING ADJACENT FLOOR FINISHES UNLESS 

OTHERW
ISE INDICATED W

HERE NEW
 AND EXISTING FINISHED SURFACES ARE 

INDICATED TO BE ALIGNED, INSTALL SO FINISHED SURFACES ARE FLUSH (FEATHER 

MAXIMUM 1/8” PER FOUR FEET).

8. 
IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT DRAW

ING REFINEMENTS, ADDITIONAL 

DETAILING AND CLARIFICATIONS W
ILL BE ISSUED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION 

SCHEDULE AND NO ADJUSTMENT W
ILL BE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORS’ OR SUB-

CONTRACTORS’ PRICE UNLESS SUCH REFINEMENT, DETAILING OR 

CLARIFICATIONS RESULT IN CHANGES TO THE SCOPE, QUALITY, FUNCTION AND OR 

INTENT OF THE DRAW
INGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL NOT REASONABLY 

INFERABLE BY A CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCED IN THIS TYPE 

OF W
ORK.

9. 
ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS MUST QUOTE ON COMPLETED, FULLY 

OPERABLE SYSTEMS BASED ON THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE CONTRACT 

DOCUMENTS, AND ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR IMPLIED THEREFROM.

10. UNLESS OTHERW
ISE REQUIRED BY THE OW

NER, CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION 

SERVICES W
ILL BE COMPLETED USING NEW

FORMA PROJECT CENTER.  

REFERENCE DIVISION 1 OF THE SPECIFICATION FOR THE PROCEDURES FOR 

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION AND SUBMITTALS.PROJECT INFORMATION

USE GROUP:

B-BUSINESS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

II-B

FULLY SPRINKLERED:

YES

HIGH-RISE:

NO

FIRE-ALARM SYSTEM:

YES

CHAPTER 1: ADMINISTRATION

BUILDING CODES:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 6TH EDITION

MECHANICAL CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL, 6TH 

EDITION

PLUMBING CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - PLUMBING, 6TH 

EDITION

ELECTRICAL CODE:

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NED) (NFPA 70)

FIRE CODE:

2017 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6TH EDITION

ACCESSIBILITY CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ACCESSIBILITY, 6TH 

EDITION

ENERGY CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ENERGY 

    

CONSERVATION, 6TH EDITION

LIFE SAFETY CODE:

NFPA 1 2015 6TH EDITION, NFPA 101 2015 6TH 

EDITION

NOTE: SPRINKLERS COMPLY WITH NFPA 13 (QUICK RESPONSE)

CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON TABLE 1004.1.2:

1ST FLOOR  (SCOPE OF W
ORK OCCUPANTS):

70

1ST FLOOR (TOTAL OCCUPANTS):

553

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH (MAX):
300 FEET

CORRIDOR W
IDTH:

44 INCHES MIN

NUMBER OF EXITS:

4

EXIT DOOR W
IDTH REQUIRED:

165.9 INCHES

EXIT DOOR W
IDTH PROVIDED:

166 INCHES

EXIT DISCHARGE:

ALL EXITS DISCHARGE DIRECTLY 

TO THE PUBLIC W
AY.

CHAPTER 11: ACCESSIBILITY:

THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS W
ITH PHYSICAL 

DISABILITIES. THIS INCLUDE ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ENTRANCES, TOILET 

FACILITIES, DRINKING FOUNTAINS, ELEVATORS, CHECK OUT AISLES, CONTROLS, 

HARDW
ARE AND SIGNAGE. 

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE -

RECTANGLE 30"x48"
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TURNING SPACE -

T-SHAPED 

60"

ALCOVE CLEAR SPACE 

(FORW
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EXIT PATH "A"

EXIT PATH "B"

NOT AN EXIT

DOORS TO 

REMAIN LOCKED 

AT ALL TIMES

CONVENIENCE

DOOR ONLY;

NOT AN EXIT

SUITE A

SUITE B

EXIT PATH "B"

EXIT PATH "A"

COPYRIGHT 2019 BASKERVILL.  USE OF THIS W
ORK IN W
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FORBIDDEN W
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RITTEN CONSENT. 
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GENERAL NOTES, LIFE

SAFETY, BUILDING & CODE

SUMMARY

08/02/2019 -

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

G001

2.190202.0

1211 SEMORAN BLVD.

CASSELBERRY, FL. 32707

AVANT
HEALTHCARE SUITE

195

TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS (1014)

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES

PARTITION DESIGNATIONS (705 - 710)

EXIT DISCHARGE CAPACITY (SPRINKLERED)

EXIT/ EGRESS SYMBOLS

FIRE PROTECTION & ALARM DEVICES

EGRESS PATH DISTANCES
TYPE

PATH OF
EGRESS

EXIT PATH 'A'

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL

68'-4"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

38'-1"106'-5"

EXIT PATH 'B'

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL

63'-7"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

115'-1"
178'-9"

FIREPROOFING NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS (1004.1.2)

Level

1004.1.2 MAX AREA /OCCUPANT

1004
OCCUPANCY

TOTALS

1004.1.2 Function of Space

Area OccLoadFactor
Gross/Net

 Rounded

Level 1
SUITE A

Level 1

BUSINESS

741 SF

100

SFGROSS
8

Level 1

EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA

657 SF

20

SF NET

33

1398 SF

41

SUITE B
Level 1

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL

EQUIPMENT ROOM

68 SF

300

SFGROSS
1

Level 1

ASSEMBLY W
ITHOUT FIXED SEATS -

UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & CHAIRS)

67 SF

15

SF NET

5

Level 1

BUSINESS

2244 SF
100

SFGROSS
23.01

2378 SF

29.01

3776 SF

70.01

CODE DATA

ACCCESSIBLE TURNING SPACE & CLEAR SPACE

SCALE:   3/32" = 1'-0"

6A LIFE SAFETY PLAN - 1ST FLOOR

23     29     70     

FLOOR 
PLANS

f i r s t  f l o o r f i r s t  f l o o r

Suite 195 - 1,860 SF Available

*can be combined with Suite 149

Suite 196 - 2,732 SF Available

FLOOR PLAN

FE

FE

EXIT ACCESS

TRAVEL DISTANCE 

(1016.2)

(B USE = 300'-0" MAXIMUM)

COMMON PATH 

(1014.3)

(B USE = 100'-0" MAXIMUM)

POINT OF 

EGRESS 

CHOICE TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS (1014)

1. 
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL 

DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 75'-0" (906.3).

2. 
MINIMUM EGRESS W

IDTH PER OCCUPANT AT STAIRS = 0.3" PER OCCUPANT 

(1005.3.1). MINIMUM EGRESS W
IDTH PER OCCUPANT AT OTHER EGRESS 

COMPONENTS = 0.2" PER OCCUPANT.  (TABLE 1005.1)

3. 
A FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY AND SMOKE BARRIER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE STENCILED 

W
ITH THE RELEVANT DESIGNATION AS FOLLOW

S (703.7):

• 
3-INCH TALL LETTERS IN RED INK OR PAINT.

• 
APPLIED AT ALL CONCEALED LOCATIONS (EG., ABOVE CEILING AND INSIDE 

ELEVATOR SHAFTS) @
 8'-0" OC MAX.

2 HR SMOKE BARRIER

2 HR FIRE BARRIER

1 HR SMOKE BARRIER

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

NON-RATED SMOKE RESISTIVE PARTITION

NON-RATED PARTITION

3 HR SMOKE BARRIER

3 HR FIRE BARRIER

710 SMOKE PARTITIONS

709 SMOKE BARRIERS

707 FIRE BARRIERS

NFPA 101 8.5 SMOKE BARRIER

3'-0"

DOOR

33"

/ 220

XXX

CLEAR

W
IDTH

/ 446

XXX

PAIR

3'-0"

DOOR

67"

CLEAR

W
IDTH

RED BORDER INDICATES EXIT DISCHARGE

EXIT OPENING:  ANTICIPATED LOAD / CAPACITY PER CODE

EXIT OPENING CAPACITY = .15" PER OCCUPANT

DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED 

EXIT SIGN

HORIZONTAL

EXIT

EXIT ACCESS 

CORRIDOR

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRW
AYELEVATOR

ELEV

IESHE

F

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION, +48"

F

FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE 

DEVICE, +80" SYNCHRONIZED 

15 CANDELA UNLESS 

OTHERW
ISE NOTED

V

FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY, +

80" SYNCHRONIZED 15 

CANDELA UNLESS OTHERW
ISE 

NOTED

SD
FIRE ALARM 

PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE 

DETECTOR CEILING 

MOUNTED

SD

FIRE ALARM PHOTOELECTRIC 

DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 

HOUSING W
ITH SENSOR AND 

REMOTE LED/ALARM TEST 

STATION

FE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

BRACKET MOUNTED

FEC
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

(RECESSED/ SEMI RECESSED)

1. 
ALL FIREPROOFING DESIGNS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED THERMALLY 

UNRESTRAINED.

2. 
SPRAYED FIREPROOFING FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS W

ITH W
/D OR A/P RATIOS 

OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIED UL DESIGN, W
ILL BE ADJUSTED IN ACCORDANCE 

W
ITH THE ADJUSTMENT OF SPRAYED PROTECTION MATERIAL THICKNESS FOR 

UNRESTRAINED RATINGS FOR VARIOUS BEAM AND COLUMN SIZES AS FOUND IN 

THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

3. 
ALL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE ADJUSTED USING W

/D OR A/P RATIOS TO 

DETERMINE THE CORRECT FIREPROOFING THICKNESS.

DEFINITION:  THE TERM "DESIGN PROFESSIONAL" MEANS "ARCHITECT", "PROFESSIONAL 

ENGINEER", "INTERIOR DESIGNER" OR OTHER PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING 

DESIGN SERVICES AS APPROPRIATE.

1. 
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.

2. 
CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN EGRESS ROUTES FROM EXISTING BUILDING 

THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. 
VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM "FLOOR LINE" UNLESS OTHERW

ISE NOTED.  

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR "FLOOR LINE" DATUMS.

4. 
HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS FOR NEW

 CONSTRUCTION ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH 

UNLESS OTHERW
ISE NOTED.  HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS FOR EXISTING 

CONSTRUCTION ARE FROM FACE OF EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE.

5. 
DO NOT SCALE DRAW

INGS.  W
RITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.  IN CASE OF 

CONFLICT, CONSULT W
ITH THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL TO OBTAIN CLARIFICATION 

BEFORE CONTINUING W
ITH CONSTRUCTION.

6. 
HOLES CUT THROUGH EXISTING OR NEW

 FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR 

INSTALLATION OF PIPING, DUCTW
ORK, OR OTHER PENETRATIONS SHALL BE KEPT 

TO A MINIMUM NUMBER AND HELD TO A MINIMUM SIZE.  FILL VOIDS BETW
EEN 

PIPES, DUCTS, OTHER PENETRATING ITEMS AND RATED CONSTRUCTION W
ITH FIRE 

RETARDANT SEALANT SYSTEM LISTED IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY 

W
ITH FIRE (F) AND TEMPERATURE (T) RATINGS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE 

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE ASSEMBLY BEING SEALED.

7. 
ALIGN NEW

 FLOOR FINISHES W
ITH EXISTING ADJACENT FLOOR FINISHES UNLESS 

OTHERW
ISE INDICATED W

HERE NEW
 AND EXISTING FINISHED SURFACES ARE 

INDICATED TO BE ALIGNED, INSTALL SO FINISHED SURFACES ARE FLUSH (FEATHER 

MAXIMUM 1/8”PER FOUR FEET).

8. 
IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT DRAW

ING REFINEMENTS, ADDITIONAL 

DETAILING AND CLARIFICATIONS W
ILL BE ISSUED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION 

SCHEDULE AND NO ADJUSTMENT W
ILL BE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORS’OR SUB-

CONTRACTORS’PRICE UNLESS SUCH REFINEMENT, DETAILING OR 

CLARIFICATIONS RESULT IN CHANGES TO THE SCOPE, QUALITY, FUNCTION AND OR 

INTENT OF THE DRAW
INGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL NOT REASONABLY 

INFERABLE BY A CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCED IN THIS TYPE 

OF W
ORK.

9. 
ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS MUST QUOTE ON COMPLETED, FULLY 

OPERABLE SYSTEMS BASED ON THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE CONTRACT 

DOCUMENTS, AND ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR IMPLIED THEREFROM.

10. UNLESS OTHERW
ISE REQUIRED BY THE OW

NER, CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION 

SERVICES W
ILL BE COMPLETED USING NEW

FORMA PROJECT CENTER.  

REFERENCE DIVISION 1 OF THE SPECIFICATION FOR THE PROCEDURES FOR 

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION AND SUBMITTALS.

PROJECT INFORMATION

USE GROUP:

B-BUSINESS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

II-B

FULLY SPRINKLERED:

YES

HIGH-RISE:

NO

FIRE-ALARM SYSTEM:

YES

CHAPTER 1: ADMINISTRATION

BUILDING CODES:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 6TH EDITION

MECHANICAL CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE -MECHANICAL, 6TH 

EDITION

PLUMBING CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE -PLUMBING, 6TH 

EDITION

ELECTRICAL CODE:

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NED) (NFPA 70)

FIRE CODE:

2017 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6TH EDITION

ACCESSIBILITY CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE -ACCESSIBILITY, 6TH 

EDITION

ENERGY CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE -ENERGY 

    

CONSERVATION, 6TH EDITION

LIFE SAFETY CODE:

NFPA 1 2015 6TH EDITION, NFPA 101 2015 6TH 

EDITION

NOTE: SPRINKLERS COMPLY WITH NFPA 13 (QUICK RESPONSE)

CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON TABLE 1004.1.2:

1ST FLOOR  (SCOPE OF W
ORK OCCUPANTS):

70

1ST FLOOR (TOTAL OCCUPANTS):

553

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH (MAX):
300 FEET

CORRIDOR W
IDTH:

44 INCHES MIN

NUMBER OF EXITS:

4

EXIT DOOR W
IDTH REQUIRED:

165.9 INCHES

EXIT DOOR W
IDTH PROVIDED:

166 INCHES

EXIT DISCHARGE:

ALL EXITS DISCHARGE DIRECTLY 

TO THE PUBLIC W
AY.

CHAPTER 11: ACCESSIBILITY:

THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS W
ITH PHYSICAL 

DISABILITIES. THIS INCLUDE ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ENTRANCES, TOILET 

FACILITIES, DRINKING FOUNTAINS, ELEVATORS, CHECK OUT AISLES, CONTROLS, 

HARDW
ARE AND SIGNAGE. 

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE -

RECTANGLE 30"x48"

TURNING SPACE -

CIRCULAR

TURNING SPACE -

T-SHAPED 60"

ALCOVE CLEAR SPACE 

(FORW
ARD APPROACH) -

RECTANGLE 36"x48"

ALCOVE CLEAR SPACE 

(PARALLEL APPROACH) -

RECTANGLE 30"x60"

60"

12"

36"

12"

24"

36"
60"

48"

30"

x > 15"
30"

60"

X > 24"
48"

36"

EXIT PATH "A"

EXIT PATH "B"

NOT AN EXIT

DOORS TO 

REMAIN LOCKED 

AT ALL TIMES

CONVENIENCE

DOOR ONLY;

NOT AN EXIT

SUITE A

SUITE B

EXIT PATH "B"

EXIT PATH "A"

COPYRIGHT 2019 BASKERVILL.  USE OF THIS W
ORK IN W

HOLE OR IN PART IS 

FORBIDDEN W
ITHOUT EXPRESSED W

RITTEN CONSENT. 
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GENERAL NOTES, LIFE

SAFETY, BUILDING & CODE

SUMMARY

08/02/2019 -

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

G001

2.190202.0

1211 SEMORAN BLVD.

CASSELBERRY, FL. 32707

AVANT

HEALTHCARE SUITE

195

TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS (1014)

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES

PARTITION DESIGNATIONS (705 -710)

EXIT DISCHARGE CAPACITY (SPRINKLERED)

EXIT/ EGRESS SYMBOLS

FIRE PROTECTION & ALARM DEVICES

EGRESS PATH DISTANCES

TYPE

PATH OF

EGRESS

EXIT PATH 'A'

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL

68'-4"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

38'-1"

106'-5"

EXIT PATH 'B'

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL

63'-7"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

115'-1"

178'-9"

FIREPROOFING NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS (1004.1.2)

Level

1004.1.2 MAX AREA /OCCUPANT

1004

OCCUPANCY

TOTALS

1004.1.2 Function of Space

Area

Occ

Load

Factor
Gross/Net

 Rounded

Level 1

SUITE A

Level 1

BUSINESS

741 SF

100

SF
GROSS

8

Level 1

EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA

657 SF

20

SF NET

33

1398 SF

41

SUITE B

Level 1

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL

EQUIPMENT ROOM

68 SF

300

SF
GROSS

1

Level 1

ASSEMBLY W
ITHOUT FIXED SEATS -

UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & CHAIRS)

67 SF

15

SF NET

5

Level 1

BUSINESS

2244 SF
100

SF
GROSS

23.01

2378 SF

29.01

3776 SF

70.01

CODE DATA

ACCCESSIBLE TURNING SPACE & CLEAR SPACE

SCALE:   3/32" = 1'-0"

6A
LIFE SAFETY PLAN -1ST FLOOR

23     

29     

70     
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FLOOR 
PLANS

s e c o n d  f l o o r

Suite 295 - 7,130 SF Available

FE

CR

CR

V
IS

A
LI

A

V
IS

A
LI

A

V
IS

A
LI

A

FE

CR

CR

1. ALL FIREPROOFING DESIGNS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED THERMALLY 
UNRESTRAINED.

2. SPRAYED FIREPROOFING FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WITH W/D OR A/P RATIOS 
OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIED UL DESIGN, WILL BE ADJUSTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE ADJUSTMENT OF SPRAYED PROTECTION MATERIAL THICKNESS FOR 
UNRESTRAINED RATINGS FOR VARIOUS BEAM AND COLUMN SIZES AS FOUND IN 
THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

3. ALL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE ADJUSTED USING W/D OR A/P RATIOS TO 
DETERMINE THE CORRECT FIREPROOFING THICKNESS.

DEFINITION:  THE TERM "DESIGN PROFESSIONAL" MEANS "ARCHITECT", "PROFESSIONAL 
ENGINEER", "INTERIOR DESIGNER" OR OTHER PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING 
DESIGN SERVICES AS APPROPRIATE.

1. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.
2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN EGRESS ROUTES FROM EXISTING BUILDING 

THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.
3. VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM "FLOOR LINE" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR "FLOOR LINE" DATUMS.
4. HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS FOR EXISTING 
CONSTRUCTION ARE FROM FACE OF EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE.

5. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.  IN CASE OF 
CONFLICT, CONSULT WITH THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL TO OBTAIN CLARIFICATION 
BEFORE CONTINUING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

6. HOLES CUT THROUGH EXISTING OR NEW FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR 
INSTALLATION OF PIPING, DUCTWORK, OR OTHER PENETRATIONS SHALL BE KEPT 
TO A MINIMUM NUMBER AND HELD TO A MINIMUM SIZE.  FILL VOIDS BETWEEN 
PIPES, DUCTS, OTHER PENETRATING ITEMS AND RATED CONSTRUCTION WITH FIRE 
RETARDANT SEALANT SYSTEM LISTED IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY 
WITH FIRE (F) AND TEMPERATURE (T) RATINGS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE 
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE ASSEMBLY BEING SEALED.

7. ALIGN NEW FLOOR FINISHES WITH EXISTING ADJACENT FLOOR FINISHES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE INDICATED WHERE NEW AND EXISTING FINISHED SURFACES ARE 
INDICATED TO BE ALIGNED, INSTALL SO FINISHED SURFACES ARE FLUSH (FEATHER 
MAXIMUM 1/8” PER FOUR FEET).

8. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT DRAWING REFINEMENTS, ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING AND CLARIFICATIONS WILL BE ISSUED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION 
SCHEDULE AND NO ADJUSTMENT WILL BE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORS’ OR SUB-
CONTRACTORS’ PRICE UNLESS SUCH REFINEMENT, DETAILING OR 
CLARIFICATIONS RESULT IN CHANGES TO THE SCOPE, QUALITY, FUNCTION AND OR 
INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL NOT REASONABLY 
INFERABLE BY A CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCED IN THIS TYPE 
OF WORK.

9. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS MUST QUOTE ON COMPLETED, FULLY 
OPERABLE SYSTEMS BASED ON THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS, AND ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR IMPLIED THEREFROM.

10. UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION 
SERVICES WILL BE COMPLETED USING NEWFORMA PROJECT CENTER.  
REFERENCE DIVISION 1 OF THE SPECIFICATION FOR THE PROCEDURES FOR 
REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION AND SUBMITTALS.

PROJECT INFORMATION

USE GROUP:       B-BUSINESS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:       IIB

FULLY SPRINKLERED:       YES

HIGH RISE:                            NO

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM:       YES 

CHAPTER 1: ADMINISTRATION

BUILDING CODES: 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 6TH EDITION
MECHANICAL CODE: 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL, 6TH
                                                       EDITION
PLUMBING CODE: 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - PLUMBING, 6TH
                                                       EDITION
ELECTRICAL CODE: 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC) (NFPA 70)

FIRE CODE: 2017 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6TH
                                                       EDITION
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ACCESSIBILITY, 
                                                       6TH EDITION
ENERGY CODE: 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ENERGY 
                                                       CONSERVATION, 6TH EDITION
LIFE SAFETY CODE: NFPA 1 2018, NFPA 101 2018

NOTE: SPRINKLERS COMPLY WITH NFPA 13 (QUICK RESPONSE)

CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON TABLE 1004.1.2:
       3RD FLOOR (SCOPE OF WORK OCCUPANTS):    330
       3RD FLOOR (TOTAL FLOOR OCCUPANTS):          590
       EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH (MAX):   300 FEET
       CORRIDOR WIDTH:                                                   44 INCHES MIN
       NUMBER OF EXITS:                                                   3
       STAIR WIDTH REQUIRED:                                        177"               
       STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED:                                         288"
       EXIT DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED:                               88.5"
       EXIT DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED:                               108"
       EXIT DISCHARGE:                                                     ALL EXITS DISCHARGE DIRECTLY
                                                                                            TO THE PUBLIC WAY            
    

CHAPTER 11: ACCESSIBILITY:

THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH PHYSICAL
       DISABILITES. tHIS INCLUDES ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ENTRANCES, TOILET FACLITIES
       DRINKING FOUNTAINS, ELEVATORS, CHECK OUT AISLES, CONTROLS, HARDWARE
       AND SIGNAGE.

1. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL 
DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 75'-0" (906.3).

2. MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT AT STAIRS = 0.3" PER OCCUPANT 
(1005.3.1). MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT AT OTHER EGRESS 
COMPONENTS = 0.2" PER OCCUPANT.  (TABLE 1005.1)

3. A FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY AND SMOKE BARRIER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE STENCILED 
WITH THE RELEVANT DESIGNATION AS FOLLOWS (703.7):
• 3-INCH TALL LETTERS IN RED INK OR PAINT.
• APPLIED AT ALL CONCEALED LOCATIONS (EG., ABOVE CEILING AND INSIDE 

ELEVATOR SHAFTS) @ 8'-0" OC MAX.

EXIT ACCESS
TRAVEL DISTANCE 

(1016.2)

(X USE = X'-X" MAXIMUM)

COMMON PATH 
(1014.3)

(X USE = X'-X" MAXIMUM)

POINT OF 
EGRESS 
CHOICE

TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS (1014)

3'-0"
DOOR

33"

/
2
2
0

X
X

X

CLEAR
WIDTH

PAIR
3'-0"
DOORS

67"

/
4
4
6

X
X

X

CLEAR
WIDTH

RED BORDER INDICATES EXIT DISCHARGE

EXIT OPENING:  ANTICIPATED LOAD / CAPACITY PER CODE

EXIT OPENING CAPACITY = .15" PER OCCUPANT

DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED 
EXIT SIGN

HORIZONTAL
EXIT

EXIT ACCESS 
CORRIDOR

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY

ELEVATORELEV

IES

HE
F FIRE ALARM PULL STATION, +48" F FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE 

DEVICE, +80" SYNCHRONIZED 
15 CANDELA UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED

V FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY, +
80" SYNCHRONIZED 15 
CANDELA UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED

SD FIRE ALARM 
PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE 
DETECTOR CEILING 
MOUNTED

SD FIRE ALARM PHOTOELECTRIC 
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 
HOUSING WITH SENSOR AND 
REMOTE LED/ALARM TEST 
STATION

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
BRACKET MOUNTED

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
(RECESSED/ SEMI RECESSED)

NOTE:
ALL RATED CONSTRUCTION IS ALSO SMOKE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION

1 HR RATED 
ROOF/FLOOR 
ASSEMBLY

SMOKE TIGHT
CEILING

1-HR FIRE BARRIER
CEILING

2 HR RATED 
ROOF/FLOOR 
ASSEMBLY

3 HR RATED 
ROOF/FLOOR 
ASSEMBLY

2 HR SMOKE BARRIER

2 HR FIRE BARRIER

1 HR SMOKE BARRIER

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

NON-RATED SMOKE RESISTIVE PARTITION

NON-RATED PARTITION

3 HR SMOKE BARRIER

3 HR FIRE BARRIER

710 SMOKE PARTITIONS

709 SMOKE BARRIERS

707 FIRE BARRIERS

NFPA 101 8.5 SMOKE BARRIER

N.I.C.

N.I.C.

N.I.C.

IES

IES

ELEV

ELEV

ELEV

ELEV
/

19
7

22
0

/197 220

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE -
RECTANGLE 30"x48"

TURNING SPACE -
CIRCULAR

TURNING SPACE -
T-SHAPED 

60"

ALCOVE CLEAR SPACE 
(FORWARD APPROACH) -

RECTANGLE 36"x48"

ALCOVE CLEAR SPACE 
(PARALLEL APPROACH) -

RECTANGLE 30"x60"

60"

12" 36" 12"

2
4
"

3
6
"

6
0
"

48"

3
0
"

x
 >

 1
5

"

3
0
"

60"

X
 >

 2
4

"

4
8
"

36"

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

COPYRIGHT 2018 BASKERVILL.  USE OF THIS WORK IN WHOLE OR IN 
PART IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT. 

ISSUE
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GENERAL NOTES, LIFE
SAFETY, BUILDING &
CODE SUMMARY

11/30/2018 -
CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

G001

2.180376.0

1211 SEMORAN BLVD.
CASSELBERRY, FL. 32707

AVANT
HEALTHCARE
SUITE 355

FIREPROOFING NOTES GENERAL NOTES

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS (1004.1.2)

1004.1.2 MAX AREA /OCCUPANT

1004
OCCUPANCY

TOTALS

1004.1.2 Function of Space Area

Occ
Load

Factor Gross/Net  Rounded
Level 3

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS,
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM

258 SF 300 SF
GROSS

1

ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS -
UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & CHAIRS)

933 SF 15 SF NET 63

BUSINESS 4184 SF 100 SF
GROSS

42

EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA 3727 SF 20 SF NET 187

EXERCISE ROOMS 1835 SF 50 SF
GROSS

37

10937 SF

Grand total: 23 10937 SF

CODE DATA

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES

TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS (1004)

EXIT DISCHARGE CAPACITY (SPRINKLERED)

EXIT/ EGRESS SYMBOLS FIRE PROTECTION & ALARM DEVICES

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (711)

PARTITION DESIGNATIONS (705 - 710)

EGRESS PATH DISTANCES

TYPE
PATH OF
EGRESS

EXIT PATH 'A'

Common Path of Egress Travel 46'-2"

Exit Access Travel Distance 59'-3"

105'-5"

EXIT PATH 'B'

Common Path of Egress Travel 46'-6"

Exit Access Travel Distance 16'-2"

62'-8"

EXIT PATH 'C'

Common Path of Egress Travel 76'-3"

Exit Access Travel Distance 43'-7"

119'-10"

EXIT PATH 'D'

Common Path of Egress Travel 72'-0"

Exit Access Travel Distance 23'-4"

95'-4"

SCALE:   3/32" = 1'-0"6A LIFE SAFETY PLAN - 3RD FLOOR

ACCCESSIBLE TURNING SPACE & CLEAR SPACE

330

PLUMBING CALCULATIONS (2902)

LEVEL

FIXTURES REQUIRED BY CODE FIXTURES PROVIDED
MEN WOMEN DRINKING

FOUNTAIN
SERVICE

SINK
MEN WOMEN DRINKING

FOUNTAIN
SERVICE

SINKWC LAVATORY WC LAVATORY WC LAVATORY WC LAVATORY
Level 3 4 3 4 3 2 0 75 64 2 0

t h i r d  f l o o r

Suite 300 - 15,000 - 29,732 SF Available
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CONTACT

f o r  m o r e  i n f o r m a t i o n

K E V I N  W I L L  |  S E N I O R  A S S O C I AT E

407.458.5888

kev in .wi l l@foundr ycommerc ia l .com

J O H N  P I E T K I E W I C Z  |  PA R T N E R

407.619.7342

john.p ie tk iewicz@foundr ycommerc ia l .com


